Queensland Health

Leg Drainage Bags

Continence Aids Product Information Sheet

Hollister Extended Wear Leg Bag -

Sterile
(This is not a weekly change leg bag)

Description of Product: Hollister Extended Wear Leg Bag is supplied with adjustable
extension tube which attaches directly to a sheath, indwelling catheter or night drainage
bag. These bags are not designed to be changed weekly. They are designed to be changed
only when the catheter is changed, i.e., every 8 weeks.

NB: Leg straps are supplied with these bags.

Available in:

Product Name Product | Outlet Total Current MASS

Capacity | Distributor

Hollister Extended Wear Leg 9348 Lever Tap Adjustable 540mL Independence
Bag
Hollister Extended Wear Leg 9349 Lever Tap Adjustable 900mL Independence
Bag
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Hollister Inview Leg Bag - Sterile

Description of Product: Hollister Inview Leg Drainage Bags attach directly to a sheath,
indwelling catheter or night drainage bag. The bag features a non-return valve and fabric
backing.

NB: Leg straps are supplied with these bags.

Available in:

Product Name Product | Outlet Total Current MASS
Capacity | Distributor
Hollister Inview Leg Bag 9621 Lever Tap 10cm 500mL Independence
Hollister Inview Leg Bag 9624 Lever Tap 50cm 500mL Independence
Hollister Inview Leg Bag 9631 Lever Tap 10cm 800mL Independence
Hollister Inview Leg Bag 9632 Lever Tap 50cm 800mL Independence
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Urimaxx (Aaxis) - Sterile

|

Description of Product: Urimaxx Leg Drainage Bags attach directly to a sheath, indwelling
catheter or night drainage bag. The bag features a non-return valve.

NB: Leg straps are supplied with these bags.

Available in:

Product Name

Urimaxx (Aaxis) Leg bag

Urimaxx (Aaxis) Leg bag

(

(

Urimaxx (Aaxis) Leg bag

Urimaxx (Aaxis) Leg bag
(

Urimaxx (Aaxis) Leg bag

Product
Code

10013304
10013402
10013403
10013404
10013405

Lever Tap
Lever Tap
Lever Tap
Lever Tap

Lever Tap
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30cm
6cm

10cm
30cm
50cm

Total

Capacity

500mL
750mL
750mL
750mL
750mL

Current
MASS
Distributor

CH2
CH2
CH2
CH2
CH2
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Conveen Security+ (Coloplast) - Sterile

g 7

Description of Product: Conveen Security+ Leg Drainage Bags attach directly to a sheath,
indwelling catheter or night drainage bag. The bag features a non-return valve and fabric

backing.

NB: Leg straps are supplied with these bags.

Available in:

Product Name

Product | Outlet

Total

Capacity

Current MASS

Distributor

Conveen Security+ (Coloplast)

Conveen Security+ (Coloplast)

(

(

Conveen Security+ (Coloplast)

Conveen Security+ (Coloplast)
(

Conveen Security+ (Coloplast)

5168
51621
51631
210171
210181

Flip-Tap
Flip-Tap
Flip-Tap
Flip-Tap
Flip-Tap
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6cm

30cm
50cm
30cm
50cm

500mL
500mL
500mL
750mL
750mL

Independence
Independence
Independence
Independence

Independence
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Bard Uriplan - Sterile

Description of Product: Bard Uriplan Leg Drainage Bags attach directly to a sheath,
indwelling catheter or night drainage bag. The bag features a non-return valve and fabric

Total

Capacity

Current MASS

Distributor

backing.

NB: Leg straps are supplied with these bags.

Available in:
Product Name Product | Outlet
Bard Uriplan 5M Flip-Tap
Bard Uriplan 5L Flip-Tap
Bard Uriplan ™ Flip-Tap
Bard Uriplan 7L Flip-Tap
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10cm
30cm
10cm
30cm

500mL
500mL
750mL
750mL

Independence
Independence
Independence

Independence
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For more information contact:

Medical Aids Subsidy Scheme

PO Box 281

Cannon Hill QLD 4170 Australia

tel (07) 3136 3665
MASS-ContinenceAids@health.gld.gov.au
health.qld.gov.au/mass
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