# Leg Drainage Bags

**Continence Aids Product Information Sheet** 

### Hollister Extended Wear Leg Bag – Sterile

(This is not a weekly change leg bag)



**Description of Product:** Hollister Extended Wear Leg Bag is supplied with adjustable extension tube which attaches directly to a sheath, indwelling catheter or night drainage bag. These bags are not designed to be changed weekly. They are designed to be changed only when the catheter is changed, i.e., every 8 weeks.

NB: Leg straps are supplied with these bags.

Product Name	Product Code	Outlet Tap	Tubing Length	Total Capacity	Current MASS Distributor
Hollister Extended Wear Leg Bag	9348	Lever Tap	Adjustable	540mL	Independence
Hollister Extended Wear Leg Bag	9349	Lever Tap	Adjustable	900mL	Independence

### **Hollister Inview Leg Bag - Sterile**



**Description of Product:** Hollister Inview Leg Drainage Bags attach directly to a sheath, indwelling catheter or night drainage bag. The bag features a non-return valve and fabric backing.

NB: Leg straps are supplied with these bags.

Product Name	Product Code	Outlet Tap	Tubing Length	Total Capacity	Current MASS Distributor
Hollister Inview Leg Bag	9621	Lever Tap	10cm	500mL	Independence
Hollister Inview Leg Bag	9624	Lever Tap	50cm	500mL	Independence
Hollister Inview Leg Bag	9631	Lever Tap	10cm	800mL	Independence
Hollister Inview Leg Bag	9632	Lever Tap	50cm	800mL	Independence

## **Urimaxx (Aaxis) - Sterile**



**Description of Product:** Urimaxx Leg Drainage Bags attach directly to a sheath, indwelling catheter or night drainage bag. The bag features a non-return valve.

NB: Leg straps are supplied with these bags.

Product Name	Product Code	Outlet Tap	Tubing Length	Total Capacity	Current MASS Distributor
Urimaxx (Aaxis) Leg bag	10013304	Lever Tap	30cm	500mL	CH2
Urimaxx (Aaxis) Leg bag	10013402	Lever Tap	6cm	750mL	CH2
Urimaxx (Aaxis) Leg bag	10013403	Lever Tap	10cm	750mL	CH2
Urimaxx (Aaxis) Leg bag	10013404	Lever Tap	30cm	750mL	CH2
Urimaxx (Aaxis) Leg bag	10013405	Lever Tap	50cm	750mL	CH2

# Conveen Security+ (Coloplast) – Sterile



**Description of Product:** Conveen Security+ Leg Drainage Bags attach directly to a sheath, indwelling catheter or night drainage bag. The bag features a non-return valve and fabric backing.

NB: Leg straps are supplied with these bags.

Product Name	Product Code	Outlet Tap	Tubing Length	Total Capacity	Current MASS Distributor
Conveen Security+ (Coloplast)	5168	Flip-Tap	6cm	500mL	Independence
Conveen Security+ (Coloplast)	51621	Flip-Tap	30cm	500mL	Independence
Conveen Security+ (Coloplast)	51631	Flip-Tap	50cm	500mL	Independence
Conveen Security+ (Coloplast)	210171	Flip-Tap	30cm	750mL	Independence
Conveen Security+ (Coloplast)	210181	Flip-Tap	50cm	750mL	Independence

### **Bard Uriplan – Sterile**



**Description of Product:** Bard Uriplan Leg Drainage Bags attach directly to a sheath, indwelling catheter or night drainage bag. The bag features a non-return valve and fabric backing.

NB: Leg straps are supplied with these bags.

Product Name	Product Code	Outlet Tap	Tubing Length	Total Capacity	Current MASS Distributor
Bard Uriplan	5M	Flip-Tap	10cm	500mL	Independence
Bard Uriplan	5L	Flip-Tap	30cm	500mL	Independence
Bard Uriplan	7M	Flip-Tap	10cm	750mL	Independence
Bard Uriplan	7L	Flip-Tap	30cm	750mL	Independence



© State of Queensland (Queensland Health) 2024 creativecommons.org/licenses/by/3.0/au

#### For more information contact:

Medical Aids Subsidy Scheme PO Box 281 Cannon Hill QLD 4170 Australia tel (07) 3136 3665 MASS-ContinenceAids@health.qld.gov.au health.qld.gov.au/mass